
Table 1.0 Permanent exclusions by primary school 

School name 201617 201718 201819 - term 1  1

Parklands Primary School 1
Total primary 0 1 0
Source: DfE Statistical first release, 2019
1|Data is provisional and not validated by DfE

Table 1.1 Permanent exclusions by secondary school 

School name 201617 201718 201819 - term 1 1

Leeds East Academy 1
Lawnswood School 2
The Farnley Academy 1
John Smeaton Academy 1
Bishop Young Church of England Academy 3
Bishop Young Church of England Academy 1
Benton Park School 1
Crawshaw Academy 1
Co-operative Academy Priesthorpe 1
Garforth Academy 1
Horsforth School 1
Abbey Grange Church of England Academy 1
Total secondary 8 5 2
Source: DfE Statistical first release, 2019
1|Data is provisional and not validated by DfE



Table 1.5 Fixed term exclusions by primary and type of school 

School Type 2 Sponsor 2 School name Open date

Number on 
roll 
January 
2019

Index FSM 
Eligible 
(100 is the 
same 
proportion 
as 
PRIMARY; 
50 is half; 
200 is 
double)

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
pupils with 
1 or more 

Total 
length of 
all FTEX 

(sessions) 1

Average 
length of 
all FTEX 
(days) 1

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total 
length of 
all FTEX 

(sessions) 
1

Average 
length of 
all FTEX 
(days) 1

Number 
fixed 
term 

exclusion 
1

Number 
subject 
to fixed 

term 
exclusion 

1

Total 
length of 
all FTEX 

(sessions) 
1

Average 
length of 
all FTEX 
(days) 1

LA maintained schools Adel St John the Baptist Church of England Primary School 210 22 9 2 39 9.75 6 1 36 18.00
All Saint's Richmond Hill Church of England Primary School 210 169 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 5 2.50
Allerton CofE Primary School 01-09-2007 533 101 2 2 6 1.50 2 1 3 1.50 1 1 7 3.50
Armley Primary School 185 175 11 4 47 5.88 18 7 57 4.07 12 7 42 3.00
Ashfield Primary School 220 99 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 3 1.50 4 2 11 2.75
Asquith Primary School 01-09-2002 382 96 1 1 5 2.50 3 2 20 5.00
Bankside Primary School 614 102 10 9 29 1.61 16 12 34 1.42 7 5 16 1.60
Beechwood Primary School 412 198 12 3 39 6.50 6 4 9 1.13 8 3 16 2.67
Beeston Primary School 619 120 2 2 5 1.25 1 1 2 1.00
Birchfield Primary School 208 19 1 1 3 1.50
Blenheim Primary School 406 171 3 2 30 7.50 2 1 10 5.00
Bracken Edge Primary School 477 155 7 3 37 6.17 7 3 14 2.33 1 1 1 0.50
Bramley St Peter's Church of England Primary School 375 127 1 1 1 0.50
Broadgate Primary School 329 116 2 2 7 1.75 7 3 12 2.00 5 3 14 2.33
Burley St Matthias Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School198 205 1 1 1 0.50
Carr Manor Primary School 461 52 1 1 6 3.00
Cobden Primary School 204 219 3 1 8 4.00
Cookridge Holy Trinity Church of England Primary School 417 17 2 2 8 2.00 2 2 5 1.25
Cookridge Primary School 314 102 7 2 16 4.00
Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School 302 107 4 2 35 8.75
Cross Gates Primary School 209 143 2 1 4 2.00
Deighton Gates Primary School 205 30 1 1 3 1.50
Drighlington Primary School 01-09-2004 387 63 15 10 33 1.65 5 3 19 3.17 3 1 12 6.00
Farsley Farfield Primary School 421 42 1 1 5 2.50
Fieldhead Carr Primary School 217 96 3 2 5 1.25 5 3 18 3.00 8 4 18 2.25
Fountain Primary School 01-09-2005 395 94 1 1 3 1.50
Gildersome Primary School 400 62 9 2 28 7.00
Gledhow Primary School 533 40 16 3 51 8.50 11 6 45 3.75 6 3 18 3.00
Grange Farm Primary School 413 231 16 8 36 2.25 14 4 32 4.00 3 1 9 4.50
Great Preston VC CofE Primary School 02-09-2005 205 54 1 1 1 0.50
Greenhill Primary School 403 133 4 2 12 3.00 3 2 11 2.75 11 7 37 2.64
Grimes Dyke Primary School 253 182 8 4 15 1.88 3 3 7 1.17 5 4 17 2.13
Guiseley Primary School 393 40 5 1 17 8.50
Harehills Primary School 629 120 5 3 22 3.67 2 1 6 3.00
Hawksworth Wood Primary School 280 212 3 3 4 0.67 5 5 6 0.60 3 3 3 0.50
Holy Rosary and St Anne's Catholic Primary School 208 195 14 6 44 3.67
Horsforth Featherbank Primary School 211 36 2 2 4 1.00
Horsforth Newlaithes Primary School 419 15 1 1 2 1.00
Hunslet Carr Primary School 403 195 24 11 200 9.09 12 6 100 8.33
Hunslet Moor Primary School 362 160 18 13 78 3.00 7 5 17 1.70
Iveson Primary School 308 171 7 3 18 3.00 4 3 11 1.83 1 1 3 1.50
Kirkstall St Stephen's Church of England Primary School 203 90 6 2 42 10.50
Kirkstall Valley Primary School 200 152 16 4 30 3.75 5 2 7 1.75 1 1 1 0.50
Lane End Primary School 01-09-2014 298 192 3 3 15 2.50 15 5 52 5.20 1 1 1 0.50
Little London Community Primary School and Nursery 588 152 1 1 10 5.00
Low Road Primary School 157 136 3 2 14 3.50
Manston Primary School 210 113 2 1 3 1.50 2 1 5 2.50 3 1 7 3.50
Meadowfield Primary School 01-09-2004 400 247 7 5 56 5.60 3 3 15 2.50
Micklefield Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 92 105 4 1 10 5.00
Middleton St Mary's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School413 156 5 3 18 3.00 2 1 18 9.00
Mill Field Primary School 01-09-2007 379 203 10 8 26 1.63 27 11 63 2.86 10 4 20 2.50
Moortown Primary School 212 29 2 1 2 1.00 2 2 2 0.50
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Morley Victoria Primary School 419 44 1 1 4 2.00
Ninelands Primary School 404 20 3 2 10 2.50
Oulton Primary School 335 136 6 2 35 8.75 5 2 21 5.25 1 1 6 3.00
Park Spring Primary School 377 113 2 1 13 6.50
Parklands Primary School 328 207 4 2 13 3.25 1 1 2 1.00
Primrose Lane Primary School 209 32 2 1 11 5.50
Quarry Mount Primary School 195 229 15 9 38 2.11 7 4 23 2.88 7 2 20 5.00
Rawdon St Peter's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School313 11 3 2 13 3.25 1 1 3 1.50
Rufford Park Primary School 01-09-2004 288 91 10 3 65 10.83
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 189 139 5 4 12 1.50
Scholes (Elmet) Primary School 309 34 1 1 1 0.50
Seacroft Grange Primary School 209 286 8 5 22 2.20 15 11 40 1.82 6 3 14 2.33
Sharp Lane Primary School 567 93 2 1 10 5.00 4 3 13 2.17 10 5 18 1.80
St Margaret's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 426 23 1 1 3 1.50 4 4 5 0.63
St Matthew's Church of England Aided Primary School 416 69 8 3 19 3.17 7 3 7 1.17 5 3 6 1.00
St Urban's Catholic Primary School 210 36 2 1 5 2.50
Strawberry Fields Primary School 01-09-2004 304 62 4 1 11 5.50 5 2 22 5.50
Swarcliffe Primary School 307 205 1 1 1 0.50
Templenewsam Halton Primary School 425 66 15 3 35 5.83
The New Bewerley Community Primary School01-09-2005 412 193 4 3 11 1.83 2 1 5 2.50 1 1 5 2.50
Thorpe Primary School 241 69 1 1 2 1.00 2 1 12 6.00 3 2 3 0.75
Tranmere Park Primary School 343 0 1 1 2 1.00 7 1 16 8.00
Victoria Junior School 175 133 2 2 7 1.75 3 3 8 1.33
West End Primary School 242 10 2 1 6 3.00
Westbrook Lane Primary School 213 14 11 4 16 2.00 11 2 19 4.75 4 1 6 3.00
Westgate Primary School 212 29 1 1 1 0.50
Westwood Primary School 288 183 11 5 22 2.20 12 5 21 2.10 2 1 3 1.50
Whingate Primary School 413 171 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 3 1.50
Whitecote Primary School 370 179 3 2 5 1.25 4 4 7 0.88 1 1 1 0.50
Whitkirk Primary School 385 72 1 1 8 4.00
Wigton Moor Primary School 448 36 1 1 7 3.50
Woodlesford Primary School 410 22 9 3 22 3.67
Wykebeck Primary School 405 219 4 4 16 2.00 8 3 25 4.17 4 3 11 1.83
Yeadon Westfield Junior School 228 56 6 1 11 5.50 1 1 3 1.50 3 3 3 0.50

Academies Khalsa Science Academy 04-09-2013 132 77 5 2 14 3.50 1 1 2 1.00
East Garforth Primary Academy 01-09-2013 254 50 3 2 6 1.50 5 3 19 3.17
Green Lane Primary Academy 01-11-2010 407 22 2 1 6 3.00 8 2 38 9.50
Kippax Ash Tree Primary School 01-04-2017 314 97 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 2 1.00
Manston St James Primary Academy 01-10-2012 437 67 5 1 22 11.00 9 3 36 6.00 6 4 18 2.25
St Chad's Church of England Primary School 01-11-2014 210 22 3 2 8 2.00 2 2 12 3.00
Thorner Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School01-07-2018 201 33 2 2 2 0.50 1 1 3 1.50

Abbey Multi Academy Trust Holy Trinity Church of England Academy 01-04-2014 172 133 3 3 13 2.17 6 4 26 3.25 1 1 2 1.00
Academies Enterprise Trust (AET) Cottingley Primary Academy 01-12-2012 270 225 13 10 44 2.20 10 7 63 4.50 11 5 146 14.60
Cockburn Multi Academy Trust Middleton Primary School 01-09-2018 425 240 4 4 28 3.50 1 1 6 3.00
Delta Academies Trust Park View Primary Academy 01-09-2012 233 133 3 3 6 1.00 3 3 6 1.00 1 1 2 1.00
Red Kite Learning Trust Austhorpe Primary School 01-09-2018 209 22 1 1 4 2.00 1 1 6 3.00
St Gregory the Great Catholic Academy Trust Christ The King Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy01-07-2017 177 103
The Bishop Wheeler Catholic Academy Trust Holy Name Catholic Primary School 01-08-2015 208 46 5 3 20 3.33
The Bishop Wheeler Catholic Academy Trust St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Pudsey 01-03-2013 273 22 1 1 2 1.00
The Bishop Wheeler Catholic Academy Trust St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Horsforth01-03-2013 208 17 2 2 9 2.25 2 1 8 4.00
The Co-operative Group Brownhill Primary Academy 01-12-2012 411 242 12 6 59 4.92 14 4 82 10.25 1 1 2 1.00
The Co-operative Group Co-Op Academy Beckfield 01-12-2017 193 205 9 5 19 1.90 10 7 76 5.43 6 4 12 1.50
The Co-operative Group Oakwood Primary Academy 01-09-2013 419 202 5 2 33 8.25
The Co-operative Group Woodlands Primary Academy 01-12-2012 417 187 8 4 22 2.75 19 7 74 5.29 9 6 38 3.17
The GORSE Academies Trust Hillcrest Academy 01-01-2014 420 121 1 1 2 1.00 2 2 4 1.00
The GORSE Academies Trust Morley Newlands Academy 01-03-2015 592 100 7 1 52 26.00 4 4 10 1.25 7 3 19 3.17
The GORSE Academies Trust Ryecroft Academy 01-05-2014 284 244 36 13 172 6.62 2 2 4 1.00 4 2 12 3.00
The GORSE Academies Trust The Richmond Hill Academy 01-11-2017 568 257 92 29 131 2.26 77 25 318 6.36 24 13 77 2.96
Wellspring Academy Trust Ebor Gardens Primary School 01-04-2016 396 169 6 5 21 2.10 21 9 63 3.50 1 1 4 2.00
Wellspring Academy Trust Victoria Primary School 01-11-2015 415 222 15 8 83 5.19 22 16 63 1.97 3 3 6 1.00

Blackgates Primary Academy 01-09-2018 363 170 1 1 8 4.00
Methley Primary School 01-04-2018 405 32 2 2 2 0.50
Leeds primary total 37510 - 608 293 1958 3.34 571 291 2062 3.54 250 147 875 2.98



Table 1.6 Fixed term exclusion by secondary and type of school 

School Type 2 Sponsor 2 School name Open date

Number 
on roll 
January 
2019

Index FSM 
Eligible (100 is 
the same 
proportion as 
SECONDARY; 
50 is half; 200 
is double)

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days)

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 1

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days) 1

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
pupils 1 
or more

Total 
length of 
all FTEX 

(sessions) 
1

Average 
length of 
all FTEX 
(days) 1

LA maintained schools Allerton Grange School 01-09-1992 1288 106 129 75 527 3.51 81 66 324 2.45 27 24 162 3.38
Allerton High School 1090 70 19 16 58 1.81 30 20 104 2.60 22 13 54 2.08
Benton Park School 1144 40 78 37 464 6.27 79 34 383 5.63 27 17 121 3.56
Cardinal Heenan Catholic High School 908 51 48 34 196 2.88 43 30 135 2.25 8 6 27 2.25
Carr Manor Community School, Specialist Sports College 922 160 17 12 62 2.58 9 9 38 2.11 5 5 14 1.40
Corpus Christi Catholic College 941 117 41 30 194 3.23 29 20 103 2.58 12 11 63 2.86
Guiseley School 01-01-2014 1153 30 66 39 296 3.79 89 53 385 3.63 37 22 176 4.00
Lawnswood School 1051 159 109 61 639 5.24 199 93 1217 6.54 113 62 694 5.60
Mount St Mary's Catholic High School 935 152 85 44 475 5.40 61 32 328 5.13 9 8 56 3.50
Roundhay School 1361 55 56 36 420 5.83 57 36 343 4.76 41 34 219 3.22
Royds School 01-01-1900 912 142 423 126 1224 4.86 472 130 1510 5.81 46 33 141 2.14
Temple Moor High School Science College 1135 95 278 99 1244 6.28 81 40 310 3.88 46 20 100 2.50
Pudsey Grangefield School 1021 65 128 65 1035 7.96 126 52 868 8.35 36 19 219 5.76
Ralph Thoresby School 846 115 61 47 352 3.74 41 30 213 3.55 26 23 138 3.00
Wetherby High School 549 56 16 15 47 1.57 14 11 46 2.09 5 5 24 2.40

Academies LEEDS ADVANCED MANUFACTURING UTC University Technical College Leeds 01-09-2016 222 75 87 34 416 6.12 51 31 226 3.65 32 27 197 3.65
THE LEEDS JEWISH FREE SCHOOL Leeds Jewish Free School 09-09-2013 111 65 12 5 105 10.50 7 5 74 7.40
THE TEMPLE LEARNING FOUNDATION The Temple Learning Academy Free School Secondary Site01-09-2015 203 254 0 0 0 6 6 19 1.58 28 21 224 5.33
ABBEY MULTI ACADEMY TRUST Abbey Grange Church of England Academy 01-08-2011 1229 63 120 47 493 5.24 77 33 269 4.08 31 25 93 1.86
ABBEY MULTI ACADEMY TRUST Bishop Young Church of England Academy 01-05-2017 676 196 209 90 604 3.36 274 99 1163 5.87 22 17 111 3.26

Bishop Young Church of England Academy Closed 676 196 153 81 494 3.05
ACADEMIES ENTERPRISE TRUST Dixons Unity Academy* Closed 680 234 540 147 2508 8.53 184 74 660 4.46

Dixons Unity Academy* 07/09/2018 680 234 378 103 839 4.07
COCKBURN MULTI ACADEMY TRUST Cockburn School 01-02-2016 1264 141 33 22 158 3.59 25 16 108 3.38 10 8 43 2.69
COCKBURN MULTI ACADEMY TRUST Cockburn John Charles Academy* 01-04-2018 908 192 32 25 156 3.12 15 14 92 3.29

Cockburn John Charles Academy* closed 908 192 1127 270 1959 3.63
COLLABORATIVE LEARNING TRUST Otley Prince Henry's Grammar School Specialist Language College01-12-2011 1280 42 34 21 200 4.76 13 12 80 3.33 7 5 32 3.20
DELTA ACADEMIES TRUST Garforth Academy 01-11-2010 1505 40 0 0 0 47 27 188 3.48 21 15 65 2.17
HORSFORTH SCHOOL Horsforth School 01-01-2012 1130 47 27 19 188 4.95 20 14 114 4.07 6 5 27 2.70
LEODIS ACADEMIES TRUST Woodkirk Academy 01-09-2011 1531 60 81 58 474 4.09 89 62 550 4.44 35 33 240 3.64
RED KITE LEARNING TRUST Crawshaw Academy 01-07-2012 910 79 191 69 764 5.54 253 85 974 5.73 81 33 318 4.82
THE BISHOP WHEELER CATHOLIC ACADEMY TRUSTSt. Mary's Menston, a Catholic Voluntary Academy 01-03-2013 984 20 36 22 78 1.77 39 26 125 2.40 9 7 19 1.36
THE BRIGSHAW LEARNING PARTNERSHIP Brigshaw High School and Language College 01-09-2016 1153 60 51 30 268 4.47 60 38 206 2.71 54 35 169 2.41
THE CO-OPERATIVE ACADEMIES TRUST Co-operative Academy Priesthorpe 01-07-2017 973 96 60 40 552 6.90 26 19 166 4.37 20 14 202 7.21
THE CO-OPERATIVE ACADEMIES TRUST The Co-operative Academy of Leeds 01-09-2012 867 208 162 67 435 3.25 71 36 251 3.49 19 15 45 1.50
THE GORSE ACADEMIES TRUST Boston Spa Academy 01-09-2018 728 55 64 31 447 7.21 167 86 1714 9.97 71 54 540 5.00
THE GORSE ACADEMIES TRUST Bruntcliffe School 01-09-2015 683 114 209 108 2400 11.11 157 87 1744 10.02 73 46 730 7.93
THE GORSE ACADEMIES TRUST The Farnley Academy 01-02-2012 1284 109 177 99 2092 10.57 199 98 2642 13.48 60 39 520 6.67
THE GORSE ACADEMIES TRUST The Morley Academy 01-01-2011 1543 63 118 75 1541 10.27 149 85 1858 10.93 70 47 816 8.68
THE GORSE ACADEMIES TRUST The Ruth Gorse Academy 01-09-2014 1050 169 102 57 1036 9.09 159 90 1654 9.19 88 52 830 7.98
THE RODILLIAN MULTI ACADEMY TRUST Rodillian Academy 01-07-2012 1390 71 248 150 2396 7.99 311 155 2772 8.94 154 102 1432 7.02
UNITED LEARNING TRUST John Smeaton Academy 01-01-2014 826 130 256 118 2511 10.64 301 137 2474 9.03 143 71 526 3.70
WHITE ROSE ACADEMIES TRUST Leeds City Academy 01-08-2014 597 163 166 54 672 6.22 63 30 535 8.92 13 10 92 4.60
WHITE ROSE ACADEMIES TRUST Leeds East Academy 01-09-2011 862 214 262 89 1202 6.75 77 48 466 4.85 66 50 431 4.31
WHITE ROSE ACADEMIES TRUST Leeds West Academy 01-09-2009 1178 146 522 174 2252 6.47 232 104 1754 8.43 72 44 585 6.65

Leeds secondary total 43963 - 6601 2713 33478 6.17 4500 2184 29249 6.70 2038 1194 11426 4.78
Source: DfE statistical first release 2019/School census 2018/19
1 

Data is provisional and not validated by the DfE
2 

School type as at 1st September 2018
* School has closed and re-opened
Please note open date when interpreting trends as data may be attributable to predecessor school. 
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Table 1.3 Fixed term exclusions by primary school 

School name Open date
Number on roll 
January 2019

Eligible (100 is 
the same 
proportion as 
PRIMARY; 50 is 
half; 200 is 
double)

Number fixed 
term 

exclusion

Number 
pupils with 1 

or more 

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 1

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days) 1

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 1

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days) 

1

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion 1

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion 1

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 1

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days) 1

Adel St John the Baptist Church of England Primary School 210 22 9 2 39 9.75 6 1 36 18.00
All Saint's Richmond Hill Church of England Primary School 210 169 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 5 2.50
Allerton CofE Primary School 01-09-2007 533 101 2 2 6 1.50 2 1 3 1.50 1 1 7 3.50
Armley Primary School 185 175 11 4 47 5.88 18 7 57 4.07 12 7 42 3.00
Ashfield Primary School 220 99 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 3 1.50 4 2 11 2.75
Asquith Primary School 01-09-2002 382 96 1 1 5 2.50 3 2 20 5.00
Austhorpe Primary School 01-09-2018 209 22 1 1 4 2.00 1 1 6 3.00
Bankside Primary School 614 102 10 9 29 1.61 16 12 34 1.42 7 5 16 1.60
Beechwood Primary School 412 198 12 3 39 6.50 6 4 9 1.13 8 3 16 2.67
Beeston Primary School 619 120 2 2 5 1.25 1 1 2 1.00
Birchfield Primary School 208 19 1 1 3 1.50
Blackgates Primary Academy 01-09-2018 363 170 1 1 8 4.00
Blenheim Primary School 406 171 3 2 30 7.50 2 1 10 5.00
Bracken Edge Primary School 477 155 7 3 37 6.17 7 3 14 2.33 1 1 1 0.50
Bramley St Peter's Church of England Primary School 375 127 1 1 1 0.50
Broadgate Primary School 329 116 2 2 7 1.75 7 3 12 2.00 5 3 14 2.33
Brownhill Primary Academy 01-12-2012 411 242 12 6 59 4.92 14 4 82 10.25 1 1 2 1.00
Burley St Matthias Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 198 205 1 1 1 0.50
Carr Manor Primary School 461 52 1 1 6 3.00
Christ The King Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy 01-07-2017 177 103
Cobden Primary School 204 219 3 1 8 4.00
Cookridge Holy Trinity Church of England Primary School 417 17 2 2 8 2.00 2 2 5 1.25
Cookridge Primary School 314 102 7 2 16 4.00
Co-Op Academy Beckfield 01-12-2017 193 205 9 5 19 1.90 10 7 76 5.43 6 4 12 1.50
Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School 302 107 4 2 35 8.75
Cottingley Primary Academy 01-12-2012 270 225 13 10 44 2.20 10 7 63 4.50 11 5 146 14.60
Cross Gates Primary School 209 143 2 1 4 2.00
Deighton Gates Primary School 205 30 1 1 3 1.50
Drighlington Primary School 01-09-2004 387 63 15 10 33 1.65 5 3 19 3.17 3 1 12 6.00
East Garforth Primary Academy 01-09-2013 254 50 3 2 6 1.50 5 3 19 3.17
Ebor Gardens Primary School 01-04-2016 396 169 6 5 21 2.10 21 9 63 3.50 1 1 4 2.00
Farsley Farfield Primary School 421 42 1 1 5 2.50
Fieldhead Carr Primary School 217 96 3 2 5 1.25 5 3 18 3.00 8 4 18 2.25
Fountain Primary School 01-09-2005 395 94 1 1 3 1.50
Gildersome Primary School 400 62 9 2 28 7.00
Gledhow Primary School 533 40 16 3 51 8.50 11 6 45 3.75 6 3 18 3.00
Grange Farm Primary School 413 231 16 8 36 2.25 14 4 32 4.00 3 1 9 4.50
Great Preston VC CofE Primary School 02-09-2005 205 54 1 1 1 0.50
Green Lane Primary Academy 01-11-2010 407 22 2 1 6 3.00 8 2 38 9.50
Greenhill Primary School 403 133 4 2 12 3.00 3 2 11 2.75 11 7 37 2.64
Grimes Dyke Primary School 253 182 8 4 15 1.88 3 3 7 1.17 5 4 17 2.13
Guiseley Primary School 393 40 5 1 17 8.50
Harehills Primary School 629 120 5 3 22 3.67 2 1 6 3.00
Hawksworth Wood Primary School 280 212 3 3 4 0.67 5 5 6 0.60 3 3 3 0.50
Hillcrest Academy 01-01-2014 420 121 1 1 2 1.00 2 2 4 1.00
Holy Name Catholic Primary School 01-08-2015 208 46 5 3 20 3.33
Holy Rosary and St Anne's Catholic Primary School 208 195 14 6 44 3.67
Holy Trinity Church of England Academy 01-04-2014 172 133 3 3 13 2.17 6 4 26 3.25 1 1 2 1.00
Horsforth Featherbank Primary School 211 36 2 2 4 1.00
Horsforth Newlaithes Primary School 419 15 1 1 2 1.00
Hunslet Carr Primary School 403 195 24 11 200 9.09 12 6 100 8.33
Hunslet Moor Primary School 362 160 18 13 78 3.00 7 5 17 1.70
Iveson Primary School 308 171 7 3 18 3.00 4 3 11 1.83 1 1 3 1.50
Khalsa Science Academy 04-09-2013 132 77 5 2 14 3.50 1 1 2 1.00
Kippax Ash Tree Primary School 01-04-2017 314 97 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 2 1.00
Kirkstall St Stephen's Church of England Primary School 203 90 6 2 42 10.50
Kirkstall Valley Primary School 200 152 16 4 30 3.75 5 2 7 1.75 1 1 1 0.50
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Lane End Primary School 01-09-2014 298 192 3 3 15 2.50 15 5 52 5.20 1 1 1 0.50
Little London Community Primary School and Nursery 588 152 1 1 10 5.00
Low Road Primary School 157 136 3 2 14 3.50
Manston Primary School 210 113 2 1 3 1.50 2 1 5 2.50 3 1 7 3.50
Manston St James Primary Academy 01-10-2012 437 67 5 1 22 11.00 9 3 36 6.00 6 4 18 2.25
Meadowfield Primary School 01-09-2004 400 247 7 5 56 5.60 3 3 15 2.50
Methley Primary School 01-04-2018 405 32 2 2 2 0.50
Micklefield Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 92 105 4 1 10 5.00
Middleton Primary School* 01-09-2018 425 240 4 4 28 3.50 1 1 6 3.00
Middleton St Mary's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 413 156 5 3 18 3.00 2 1 18 9.00
Mill Field Primary School 01-09-2007 379 203 10 8 26 1.63 27 11 63 2.86 10 4 20 2.50
Moortown Primary School 212 29 2 1 2 1.00 2 2 2 0.50
Morley Newlands Academy 01-03-2015 592 100 7 1 52 26.00 4 4 10 1.25 7 3 19 3.17
Morley Victoria Primary School 419 44 1 1 4 2.00
Ninelands Primary School 404 20 3 2 10 2.50
Oakwood Primary Academy 01-09-2013 419 202 5 2 33 8.25
Oulton Primary School 335 136 6 2 35 8.75 5 2 21 5.25 1 1 6 3.00
Park Spring Primary School 377 113 2 1 13 6.50
Park View Primary Academy 01-09-2012 233 133 3 3 6 1.00 3 3 6 1.00 1 1 2 1.00
Parklands Primary School 328 207 4 2 13 3.25 1 1 2 1.00
Primrose Lane Primary School 209 32 2 1 11 5.50
Quarry Mount Primary School 195 229 15 9 38 2.11 7 4 23 2.88 7 2 20 5.00
Rawdon St Peter's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 313 11 3 2 13 3.25 1 1 3 1.50
Rufford Park Primary School 01-09-2004 288 91 10 3 65 10.83
Ryecroft Academy 01-05-2014 284 244 36 13 172 6.62 2 2 4 1.00 4 2 12 3.00
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 189 139 5 4 12 1.50
Scholes (Elmet) Primary School 309 34 1 1 1 0.50
Seacroft Grange Primary School 209 286 8 5 22 2.20 15 11 40 1.82 6 3 14 2.33
Sharp Lane Primary School 567 93 2 1 10 5.00 4 3 13 2.17 10 5 18 1.80
St Chad's Church of England Primary School 01-11-2014 210 22 3 2 8 2.00 2 2 12 3.00
St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Pudsey 01-03-2013 273 22 1 1 2 1.00
St Margaret's Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 426 23 1 1 3 1.50 4 4 5 0.63
St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Horsforth 01-03-2013 208 17 2 2 9 2.25 2 1 8 4.00
St Matthew's Church of England Aided Primary School 416 69 8 3 19 3.17 7 3 7 1.17 5 3 6 1.00
St Urban's Catholic Primary School 210 36 2 1 5 2.50
Strawberry Fields Primary School 01-09-2004 304 62 4 1 11 5.50 5 2 22 5.50
Swarcliffe Primary School 307 205 1 1 1 0.50
Templenewsam Halton Primary School 425 66 15 3 35 5.83
The New Bewerley Community Primary School 01-09-2005 412 193 4 3 11 1.83 2 1 5 2.50 1 1 5 2.50
The Richmond Hill Academy* 01-11-2017 568 257 92 29 131 2.26 77 25 318 6.36 24 13 77 2.96
Thorner Church of England Voluntary Controlled Primary School 01-07-2018 201 33 2 2 2 0.50 1 1 3 1.50
Thorpe Primary School 241 69 1 1 2 1.00 2 1 12 6.00 3 2 3 0.75
Tranmere Park Primary School 343 0 1 1 2 1.00 7 1 16 8.00
Victoria Junior School 175 133 2 2 7 1.75 3 3 8 1.33
Victoria Primary School 01-11-2015 415 222 15 8 83 5.19 22 16 63 1.97 3 3 6 1.00
West End Primary School 242 10 2 1 6 3.00
Westbrook Lane Primary School 213 14 11 4 16 2.00 11 2 19 4.75 4 1 6 3.00
Westgate Primary School 212 29 1 1 1 0.50
Westwood Primary School 288 183 11 5 22 2.20 12 5 21 2.10 2 1 3 1.50
Whingate Primary School 413 171 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 2 1.00 1 1 3 1.50
Whitecote Primary School 370 179 3 2 5 1.25 4 4 7 0.88 1 1 1 0.50
Whitkirk Primary School 385 72 1 1 8 4.00
Wigton Moor Primary School 448 36 1 1 7 3.50
Woodlands Primary Academy 01-12-2012 417 187 8 4 22 2.75 19 7 74 5.29 9 6 38 3.17
Woodlesford Primary School 410 22 9 3 22 3.67
Wykebeck Primary School 405 219 4 4 16 2.00 8 3 25 4.17 4 3 11 1.83
Yeadon Westfield Junior School 228 56 6 1 11 5.50 1 1 3 1.50 3 3 3 0.50
Leeds primary total 37510 - 608 293 1958 3.34 571 291 2062 3.54 250 147 875 2.98
Source: DfE statistical first release 2019/School census 2018/19
1 

Data is provisional and not validated by the DfE
* School has closed and re-opened
Please note open date when interpreting trends as data may be attributable to predecessor school. 



Table 1.4 Fixed term exclusions by secondary school 

Open date

Number on 
roll January 
2019

Index FSM 
Eligible (100 
is the same 
proportion as 
SECONDAR
Y; 50 is half; 
200 is 
double)

Number fixed 
term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days)

Number fixed 
term 
exclusion

Number 
subject to 
fixed term 
exclusion

Total length 
of all FTEX 
(sessions) 1

Average 
length of all 
FTEX (days) 1

Number 
fixed term 
exclusion 1

Number 
pupils 1 or 
more 1

Total 
length of 
all FTEX 
(sessions) 
1

Average 
length of 
all FTEX 

(sessions) 
1

Abbey Grange Church of England Academy 01-08-2011 1229 63 120 47 493 5.24 77 33 269 4.08 31 25 93 1.86
Allerton Grange School 01-09-1992 1288 106 129 75 527 3.51 81 66 324 2.45 27 24 162 3.38
Allerton High School 1090 70 19 16 58 1.81 30 20 104 2.60 22 13 54 2.08
Benton Park School 1144 40 78 37 464 6.27 79 34 383 5.63 27 17 121 3.56
Bishop Young Church of England Academy* 01-05-2017 676 196 209 90 604 3.36 274 99 1163 5.87 22 17 111 3.26
Bishop Young Church of England Academy* Closed 676 196 153 81 494 3.05
Boston Spa Academy 01-09-2018 728 55 64 31 447 7.21 167 86 1714 9.97 71 54 540 5.00
Brigshaw High School and Language College 01-09-2016 1153 60 51 30 268 4.47 60 38 206 2.71 54 35 169 2.41
Bruntcliffe School 01-09-2015 683 114 209 108 2400 11.11 157 87 1744 10.02 73 46 730 7.93
Cardinal Heenan Catholic High School 908 51 48 34 196 2.88 43 30 135 2.25 8 6 27 2.25
Carr Manor Community School, Specialist Sports College 922 160 17 12 62 2.58 9 9 38 2.11 5 5 14 1.40
Cockburn John Charles Academy* 01-04-2018 908 192 32 25 156 3.12 15 14 92 3.29
Cockburn John Charles Academy* closed 908 192 1127 270 1959 3.63
Cockburn School 01-02-2016 1264 141 33 22 158 3.59 25 16 108 3.38 10 8 43 2.69
Co-operative Academy Priesthorpe 01-07-2017 973 96 60 40 552 6.90 26 19 166 4.37 20 14 202 7.21
Corpus Christi Catholic College 941 117 41 30 194 3.23 29 20 103 2.58 12 11 63 2.86
Crawshaw Academy 01-07-2012 910 79 191 69 764 5.54 253 85 974 5.73 81 33 318 4.82
Dixons Unity Academy* Closed 680 234 540 147 2508 8.53 184 74 660 4.46
Dixons Unity Academy* 07/09/2018 680 234 378 103 839 4.07
Garforth Academy 01-11-2010 1505 40 47 27 188 3.48 21 15 65 2.17
Guiseley School 01-01-2014 1153 30 66 39 296 3.79 89 53 385 3.63 37 22 176 4.00
Horsforth School 01-01-2012 1130 47 27 19 188 4.95 20 14 114 4.07 6 5 27 2.70
John Smeaton Academy 01-01-2014 826 130 256 118 2511 10.64 301 137 2474 9.03 143 71 526 3.70
Lawnswood School 1051 159 109 61 639 5.24 199 93 1217 6.54 113 62 694 5.60
Leeds City Academy 01-08-2014 597 163 166 54 672 6.22 63 30 535 8.92 13 10 92 4.60
Leeds East Academy 01-09-2011 862 214 262 89 1202 6.75 77 48 466 4.85 66 50 431 4.31
Leeds Jewish Free School 09-09-2013 111 65 12 5 105 10.50 7 5 74 7.40
Leeds West Academy 01-09-2009 1178 146 522 174 2252 6.47 232 104 1754 8.43 72 44 585 6.65
Mount St Mary's Catholic High School 935 152 85 44 475 5.40 61 32 328 5.13 9 8 56 3.50
Otley Prince Henry's Grammar School Specialist Language College 01-12-2011 1280 42 34 21 200 4.76 13 12 80 3.33 7 5 32 3.20
Pudsey Grangefield School 1021 65 128 65 1035 7.96 126 52 868 8.35 36 19 219 5.76
Ralph Thoresby School 846 115 61 47 352 3.74 41 30 213 3.55 26 23 138 3.00
Rodillian Academy 01-07-2012 1390 71 248 150 2396 7.99 311 155 2772 8.94 154 102 1432 7.02
Roundhay School 1361 55 56 36 420 5.83 57 36 343 4.76 41 34 219 3.22
Royds School 01-01-1900 912 142 423 126 1224 4.86 472 130 1510 5.81 46 33 141 2.14
St. Mary's Menston, a Catholic Voluntary Academy 01-03-2013 984 20 36 22 78 1.77 39 26 125 2.40 9 7 19 1.36
Temple Moor High School Science College 1135 95 278 99 1244 6.28 81 40 310 3.88 46 20 100 2.50
The Co-operative Academy of Leeds 01-09-2012 867 208 162 67 435 3.25 71 36 251 3.49 19 15 45 1.50
The Farnley Academy 01-02-2012 1284 109 177 99 2092 10.57 199 98 2642 13.48 60 39 520 6.67
The Morley Academy 01-01-2011 1543 63 118 75 1541 10.27 149 85 1858 10.93 70 47 816 8.68
The Ruth Gorse Academy 01-09-2014 1050 169 102 57 1036 9.09 159 90 1654 9.19 88 52 830 7.98
The Temple Learning Academy Free School Secondary Site 01-09-2015 203 254 6 6 19 1.58 28 21 224 5.33
University Technical College Leeds 01-09-2016 222 75 87 34 416 6.12 51 31 226 3.65 32 27 197 3.65
Wetherby High School 549 56 16 15 47 1.57 14 11 46 2.09 5 5 24 2.40
Woodkirk Academy 01-09-2011 1531 60 81 58 474 4.09 89 62 550 4.44 35 33 240 3.64
Leeds secondary total 43287 - 6601 2713 33478 6.17 4500 2184 29249 6.70 2038 1194 11426 4.78
Source: DfE statistical first release 2019/School census 2018/19

2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 - Autumn term only 1



1 
Data is provisional and not validated by the DfE

2 
School type as at 1st September 2018

* School has closed and re-opened
Please note open date when interpreting trends as data may be attributable to predecessor school. 


